(
(
(
I
I
~
(
(

prayer of the day, sales information, etc, to
up to 20 customers simultaneously.
(b) Ordering Guide: The system is comprised
of the following components:
• Announcements Sets
Set, Answering, Telephone, 2-type (MD)
Set, Announcement, KS-16765, List 1
• Telephone Sets
Set, Telephone, 500C
Set, Telephone, 565LA (MD)
Set, Telephone, 565GB (MD)
Set, Telephone, 565LK
Set, Telephone, 565GK
• Key, 6017E
Identification of system components is covered
in sections pertaining to that component.
(c) Design Features
• Single channel operation provides for:
(1) Announcement recording and check
(2) Automatic answering
(3) Normal line functions in case of power
failure
( 4) Audible signal using telephone set
ringer during power failure or failure
of either or both announcement sets,
indicating a call is waiting to be
answered.
• Dual channel operation provides for all
features of single channel operation plus:
(1) Dictation of announcement on one
machine while other is in service.
(2) Announcement check on either set.
(3) Either set may be transferred to the
line.
( 4) Line announcement can be made dur­
ing failure of power or sets.
• Announcements may be recorded from an
external speech source, such as a tape
recorder, when KS-16765, List 1 set is used.
Such installations must be engineered
locally to meet individual requirements.
( d) Application
• Used with individual central office lines.
System components are located on the
customer's premises and coupled to a
single distribution amplifier and optional
voice alarm to indicate voice failure on
announcement bus in the central office
over a pair in the telephone plant. Refer
to sections entitled SA or 9A Announce­
ment Systems - Station Control Appa­
ratus.
©American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1967
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
SECTION 514-610-100
3. INSTALLATION
SINGLE CHANNEL
2-TYPE
TEL ANS
SET (MD)
500CR
TEL SET
CENTRAL
OFFICE
TRUNK AND
AMPLIFIER
EQUIPMENT
LINE FACILITY
- TO SPONSOR'S --<
PREMISES DUAL CHANNEL
ONE PAIR
MAXIMUM 20 TRUNKS